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   Fajr    Dhuhr    Asr    Maghrib    Isha

Adhan Iqamah Adhan Iqamah Adhan Iqamah Adhan Iqamah Adhan Iqamah

Fri, Feb 28 Taraweeh 5:37 AM 5:57 AM 12:29 PM 1:35 PM 3:41 PM 4:00 PM 6:09 PM 6:19 PM 7:19 PM 7:45 PM

Sat, Mar 1 1 5:35 AM 5:55 AM 12:28 PM 1:35 PM 3:42 PM 4:00 PM 6:10 PM 6:20 PM 7:20 PM 7:45 PM

Sun, Mar 2 2 5:34 AM 5:54 AM 12:28 PM 1:35 PM 3:42 PM 4:00 PM 6:11 PM 6:21 PM 7:21 PM 7:45 PM

Mon, Mar 3 3 5:33 AM 5:53 AM 12:28 PM 1:35 PM 3:43 PM 4:00 PM 6:12 PM 6:22 PM 7:22 PM 7:45 PM

Tue, Mar 4 4 5:31 AM 5:51 AM 12:28 PM 1:35 PM 3:44 PM 4:00 PM 6:13 PM 6:23 PM 7:23 PM 7:45 PM

Wed, Mar 5 5 5:30 AM 5:50 AM 12:28 PM 1:35 PM 3:44 PM 4:00 PM 6:14 PM 6:24 PM 7:24 PM 7:45 PM

Thu, Mar 6 6 5:29 AM 5:49 AM 12:27 PM 1:35 PM 3:45 PM 4:00 PM 6:15 PM 6:25 PM 7:25 PM 7:45 PM

Fri, Mar 7 7 5:27 AM 5:47 AM 12:27 PM 1:35 PM 3:45 PM 4:00 PM 6:15 PM 6:25 PM 7:26 PM 7:45 PM

Sat, Mar 8 8 5:26 AM 5:46 AM 12:27 PM 1:35 PM 3:46 PM 4:00 PM 6:16 PM 6:26 PM 7:26 PM 7:45 PM

Sun, Mar 9 9 6:25 AM 6:45 AM 1:27 PM 1:35 PM 4:46 PM 5:30 PM 7:17 PM 7:27 PM 8:27 PM 9:00 PM

Mon, Mar 10 10 6:23 AM 6:43 AM 1:26 PM 1:35 PM 4:46 PM 5:30 PM 7:18 PM 7:28 PM 8:28 PM 9:00 PM

Tue, Mar 11 11 6:22 AM 6:42 AM 1:26 PM 1:35 PM 4:47 PM 5:30 PM 7:19 PM 7:29 PM 8:29 PM 9:00 PM

Wed, Mar 12 12 6:20 AM 6:40 AM 1:26 PM 1:35 PM 4:47 PM 5:30 PM 7:20 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM 9:00 PM

Thu, Mar 13 13 6:19 AM 6:39 AM 1:26 PM 1:35 PM 4:48 PM 5:30 PM 7:21 PM 7:31 PM 8:31 PM 9:00 PM

Fri, Mar 14 14 6:18 AM 6:38 AM 1:25 PM 1:35 PM 4:48 PM 5:30 PM 7:22 PM 7:32 PM 8:32 PM 9:00 PM

Sat, Mar 15 15 6:16 AM 6:36 AM 1:25 PM 1:35 PM 4:49 PM 5:30 PM 7:22 PM 7:32 PM 8:33 PM 9:00 PM

Sun, Mar 16 16 6:15 AM 6:35 AM 1:25 PM 1:35 PM 4:49 PM 5:30 PM 7:23 PM 7:33 PM 8:34 PM 9:00 PM

Mon, Mar 17 17 6:13 AM 6:33 AM 1:25 PM 1:35 PM 4:49 PM 5:30 PM 7:24 PM 7:34 PM 8:35 PM 9:00 PM

Tue, Mar 18 18 6:12 AM 6:32 AM 1:24 PM 1:35 PM 4:50 PM 5:30 PM 7:25 PM 7:35 PM 8:35 PM 9:00 PM

Wed, Mar 19 19 6:10 AM 6:30 AM 1:24 PM 1:35 PM 4:50 PM 5:30 PM 7:26 PM 7:36 PM 8:36 PM 9:00 PM

Thu, Mar 20 20 6:09 AM 6:29 AM 1:24 PM 1:35 PM 4:50 PM 5:30 PM 7:27 PM 7:37 PM 8:37 PM 9:00 PM

Fri, Mar 21 21 6:07 AM 6:27 AM 1:23 PM 1:35 PM 4:51 PM 5:30 PM 7:28 PM 7:38 PM 8:38 PM 9:00 PM

Sat, Mar 22 22 6:06 AM 6:26 AM 1:23 PM 1:35 PM 4:51 PM 5:30 PM 7:28 PM 7:38 PM 8:39 PM 9:00 PM

Sun, Mar 23 23 6:04 AM 6:24 AM 1:23 PM 1:35 PM 4:51 PM 5:30 PM 7:29 PM 7:39 PM 8:40 PM 9:00 PM

Mon, Mar 24 24 6:03 AM 6:23 AM 1:22 PM 1:35 PM 4:52 PM 5:30 PM 7:30 PM 7:40 PM 8:41 PM 9:00 PM

Tue, Mar 25 25 6:01 AM 6:21 AM 1:22 PM 1:35 PM 4:52 PM 5:30 PM 7:31 PM 7:41 PM 8:42 PM 9:00 PM

Wed, Mar 26 26 6:00 AM 6:20 AM 1:22 PM 1:35 PM 4:52 PM 5:30 PM 7:32 PM 7:42 PM 8:43 PM 9:00 PM

Thu, Mar 27 27 5:58 AM 6:18 AM 1:22 PM 1:35 PM 4:52 PM 5:30 PM 7:33 PM 7:43 PM 8:44 PM 9:00 PM

Fri, Mar 28 28 5:57 AM 6:17 AM 1:21 PM 1:35 PM 4:53 PM 5:30 PM 7:33 PM 7:43 PM 8:45 PM 9:00 PM

Sat, Mar 29 29 5:55 AM 6:15 AM 1:21 PM 1:35 PM 4:53 PM 5:30 PM 7:34 PM 7:44 PM 8:46 PM 9:00 PM

Sun, Mar 30 Eid 5:53 AM 6:20 AM 1:17 PM 1:35 PM 4:55 PM 5:30 PM 7:44 PM 7:54 PM 8:57 PM 9:15 PM
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Allah (S.W.T.) says what can be translated as, “O you who believe, Fasting is prescribed for you as it
was prescribed for those before you so that you may achieve Taqwa (righteousness).”
[Surat Al-Baqarah 183]

RAMADAN TIME TABLE | IMSAKIYAH 1446 | 2025

Stay Connected With
Your Masjid, IAR
Visit the IAR Ramadan Hub
RaleighMasjid.org/Ramadan

Zakat Al-Fitr
Fulfill your obligation before
Eid Prayer at iar.to/fitr

Eid Al-Fitr
March 30th, 2025

Jim Graham Building NC State Fairgrounds

1st Shift: Gathering Begins 7AM | Prayer 8 AM 
2nd Shift: Gathering Begins 9AM | Prayer 10 AM 

Get your Eid Fest tickets at NCEid.org
Eid Fest will be on Eid day at the Fairgrounds

Please respect our neighbors and
follow all parking directions.
p

More information iar.to/parking

IAR TV
Watch programs, spiritual
reminders & Taraweeh live
Tune in at iar.to/live

Sustain your masjid
during the blessed month
We rely on you 
Make a donation at iar.to/donate

When do I fast?
Fasting lasts from Adhan of
Fajr to Adhan of Maghrib

New to Ramadan? We’re here to help!
Learn more at iar.to/first-ramadan



First Taraweeh | Fri, Feb 28th 

Eid Bazaar | Sun, Mar 23rd 

New Muslims Iftar | Fri, Mar 21st 

Ramadan Lights | Sat, Feb 22nd

New Muslims Iftar | Sat, Mar 8th 

RISE Overnight | Fri, Mar 7th

ES/MS Boys Overnight | Sat, Mar 8th 

HS MSA Iftar | Fri, Mar 14th

HS Boys Overnight | Sat, Mar 15th

Khatm (Quran Completion) | Mar 28th

Cultivating Character | Sundays @ Dhuhr

RECURRING PROGRAMS

Talking Tazkiyah @ Taraweeh 

RISE Recharge | Thursdays

Imams Spiritual Reminder | Every Day

 | Sun, Mar 30th

R
A

LE
IG

H
M

A
SJ

ID
.O

R
G

/R
A

M
A

D
A

N

SPECIAL PROGRAMS

Zakat-ul-Fitr is $15 per person. It must be
paid before Eid prayers. 

If one is unable to fast due to chronic
conditions, they must pay Fidya of $8 per day

for each missed fast. 

ZAKAT/FIDYA

SUPPORT YOUR MASJID
Take advantage of the increased barakah by

donating to your masjid this month by
automating your giving through our Daily

Sadaqa challenge and attend our fundraiser.

To learn more about the rest of our Ramadan
programming and logistics visit our Ramadan

hub: raleighmasjid.org/ramadan

LEARN MORE

TARAWEEH (Night Prayer) 
Taraweeh will be held each night with a witr
after eight and another after twenty rakaat.

Qiyaam (late night prayer) will also be
offered in the last ten nights starting at

 4:00 AM on the morning of Friday, Mar. 21.
The masjid will be open for itkitaaf with

registration required.

SPONSOR AN IFTAR
Donate for Iftar Ramadan this year for the
Needy, Travelers, Singles and Others. The

cost is $12.50 per person or $4,000 per night.

More program details at iar.to/ramadan

We will also have other special programs
throughout the month - check the online

Ramadan Hub frequently for updates!
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MS/HS Girls Overnight | Fri, Mar 14th 


